
Sunday, May 15, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

75F Clear 70%H 6mphS
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 18 044   Amie Goins (F50) 2 F50-54     32:37.654 10:30.132:34 3.654.9 15:40 16:58 +78

2 4 255   John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59     23:48.751 7:39.923:55 6.253.0 11:52 11:56 +4

3 19 948   Emily Whitehurst (F35) 3 F35-39     33:06.735 10:39.533:00 6.741.0 15:54 17:13 +79

4 16 283   Ruben Reyes (M66) 15 M65-69     30:22.154 9:46.530:15 7.155.9 14:33 15:49 +76

5 13 190   Ka Lau (M31) 13 M30-34     28:22.666 9:08.028:30 7.332.5 13:26 14:57 +91

6 5 906   Bryan Bell (M49) 5 M45-49     23:51.693 7:40.824:00 8.314.7 11:46 12:06 +19

7 1 493   Albert Marban (M28) 1 M25-29     18:45.132 6:02.119:00 14.872.0  9:22  9:23 +1

8 8 058   Bradley Gardner (M64) 8 M60-64     25:44.670 8:17.226:00 15.339.9 12:39 13:05 +26

9 10 192   Rob Preston (M57) 10 M55-59     26:15.887 8:27.226:00 15.891.8 13:01 13:15 +14

10 3 991   Enrique Marban (M14) 3 M10-14     23:34.735 7:35.424:00 25.262.6 11:42 11:52 +10

11 7 405   Steve Russo (M58) 7 M55-59     25:05.985 8:04.725:32 26.012.9 12:32 12:34 +2

12 14 040   Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69     29:06.343 9:22.128:40 26.340.0 14:04 15:02 +58

13 24 909   Lauren Zender (F28) 6 F25-29     38:31.016 12:23.839:00 28.987.0 18:35 19:56 +82

14 11 012   Doug Waters (M57) 11 M55-59     26:30.728 8:32.027:00 29.277.8 13:05 13:26 +21

15 21 454   Betsy Palmer (F61) 4 F60-64     36:37.270 11:47.236:06 31.2710.3 18:03 18:34 +31

16 20 345   Ryan Pogue (M50) 17 M50-54     30:41.179 9:52.630:00 41.185:48.2 14:39 16:03 +84

17 33 246   Sheila Holen (F51) 10 F50-54     52:45.657 16:58.953:30 44.3420.1 26:14 26:31 +17

18 6 011   Blair Casey (M35) 6 M35-39     24:14.193 7:48.125:00 45.812.2 12:14 12:00 -13

19 32 261   John Kramer (M60) 23 M60-64     51:13.054 16:29.152:00 46.958.4 25:40 25:33 -7

20 26 916   Carlos Ordonez (M51) 19 M50-54     41:08.103 13:14.442:00 51.909.7 20:38 20:30 -8

21 17 050   Chris Goins (M51) 16 M50-54     31:37.509 10:10.732:30 52.495.1 15:44 15:54 +10

22 22 097   Nathan Bruser (M51) 18 M50-54     28:55.192 9:18.528:00 55.198:05.5 14:31 14:24 -7

23 12 222   Rich Weklar (M51) 12 M50-54     27:03.331 8:42.526:00 63.332.2 12:58 14:05 +67

24 9 992   Ruben Arevalo (M66) 9 M65-69     26:17.839 8:27.925:10 67.840.0 12:48 13:30 +42

25 2 002   Eric Anderson (M28) 2 M25-29     21:17.387 6:51.219:40 97.390.8  9:54 11:23 +89

26 15 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 14 M65-69     30:05.974 9:41.328:00 125.973.9 14:46 15:20 +33

27 27 024   Carol Creech (F71) 8 F70-74     45:13.407 14:33.448:02 168.5911.9 22:51 22:22 -29

28 28 933   Jennifer Curtiss (F61) 9 F60-64     47:57.636 15:26.245:00 177.648.1 23:46 24:12 +26

29 25 001   Liliana Wutter (F50) 7 F50-54     40:31.279 13:02.645:00 268.729.8 19:23 21:09 +106

30 23 124   Jerri Hixson (F68) 5 F65-69     37:38.714 12:07.030:00 458.718.9 18:19 19:20 +61

31 29 011   Blair Casey (M35) [2] 20 M35-39     25:05.376 8:04.525:00 5.3824:16.5 12:35 12:30 -5

32 31 405   Steve Russo (M58) [2] 22 M55-59     25:53.028 8:19.925:30 23.0325:10.0 12:52 13:01 +10

33 30 255   John Cosentino (M59) [2] 21 M55-59     27:02.568 8:42.325:20 102.5723:52.1 13:29 13:33 +4

34 35 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 25 M65-69     35:07.156 11:18.232:00 187.1630:11.7 17:13 17:54 +41

35 34 992   Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 24 M65-69     33:17.409 10:42.926:00 437.4126:18.5 16:44 16:33 -11

19 16FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 79.264

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 493 Albert Marban (M28) 1 M25-29 Farmers Branch     18:45.132 6:02.1   18:47.1032.0  9:22  9:23 +1 14.87 68.8%

2 002 Eric Anderson (M28) 2 M25-29 Dallas     21:17.387 6:51.2   21:18.2120.8  9:54 11:23 +89 97.39 60.6%

3 991 Enrique Marban (M14) 3 M10-14 Farmers Branch     23:34.735 7:35.4   23:37.3062.6 11:42 11:52 +10 25.26 60.2%

4 255 John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59 Plano     23:48.751 7:39.9   23:51.7793.0 11:52 11:56 +4 6.25 66.8%

5 906 Bryan Bell (M49) 5 M45-49 Plano     23:51.693 7:40.8   23:56.3964.7 11:46 12:06 +19 8.31 61.3%

6 011 Blair Casey (M35) 6 M35-39 Carrollton     24:14.193 7:48.1   24:16.4252.2 12:14 12:00 -13 45.81 54.4%

7 405 Steve Russo (M58) 7 M55-59 Plano     25:05.985 8:04.7   25:08.8552.9 12:32 12:34 +2 26.01 62.8%

8 058 Bradley Gardner (M64) 8 M60-64 Fort Worth     25:44.670 8:17.2   25:54.5879.9 12:39 13:05 +26 15.33 64.6%

9 992 Ruben Arevalo (M66) 9 M65-69 Carrollton     26:17.839 8:27.9   26:17.8390.0 12:48 13:30 +42 67.84 64.4%

10 192 Rob Preston (M57) 10 M55-59 Irving     26:15.887 8:27.2   26:17.6991.8 13:01 13:15 +14 15.89 59.5%

11 012 Doug Waters (M57) 11 M55-59 Carrollton     26:30.728 8:32.0   26:38.5467.8 13:05 13:26 +21 29.27 58.9%

12 222 Rich Weklar (M51) 12 M50-54 Bartonville     27:03.331 8:42.5   27:05.5482.2 12:58 14:05 +67 63.33 55.0%

13 190 Ka Lau (M31) 13 M30-34 Plano     28:22.666 9:08.0   28:25.1602.5 13:26 14:57 +91 7.33 45.7%

14 040 Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69 Irving     29:06.343 9:22.1   29:06.3430.0 14:04 15:02 +58 26.34 76.2%

15 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 14 M65-69 Farmers Branch     30:05.974 9:41.3   30:09.8513.9 14:46 15:20 +33 125.97 56.2%

16 283 Ruben Reyes (M66) 15 M65-69 Carrollton     30:22.154 9:46.5   30:28.0585.9 14:33 15:49 +76 7.15 55.7%

17 050 Chris Goins (M51) 16 M50-54 Garland     31:37.509 10:10.7   31:42.6095.1 15:44 15:54 +10 52.49 47.0%

18 044 Amie Goins (F50) 2 F50-54 Garland     32:37.654 10:30.1   32:42.5214.9 15:40 16:58 +78 3.65 51.9%

19 948 Emily Whitehurst (F35) 3 F35-39 Carrollton     33:06.735 10:39.5   33:07.6971.0 15:54 17:13 +79 6.74 45.2%

20 345 Ryan Pogue (M50) 17 M50-54 Carrollton     30:41.179 9:52.6   36:29.3325:48.2 14:39 16:03 +84 41.18 48.1%

21 454 Betsy Palmer (F61) 4 F60-64 Carrollton     36:37.270 11:47.2   36:47.57810.3 18:03 18:34 +31 31.27 53.5%

22 097 Nathan Bruser (M51) 18 M50-54 Highland Village     28:55.192 9:18.5   37:00.6838:05.5 14:31 14:24 -7 55.19 51.4%

23 124 Jerri Hixson (F68) 5 F65-69 Plano     37:38.714 12:07.0   37:47.5648.9 18:19 19:20 +61 458.71 57.9%

24 909 Lauren Zender (F28) 6 F25-29 Carrollton     38:31.016 12:23.8   38:38.0027.0 18:35 19:56 +82 28.98 38.4%

25 001 Liliana Wutter (F50) 7 F50-54 Frisco     40:31.279 13:02.6   40:41.1259.8 19:23 21:09 +106 268.72 41.8%

26 916 Carlos Ordonez (M51) 19 M50-54 Carrollton     41:08.103 13:14.4   41:17.8209.7 20:38 20:30 -8 51.90 36.1%

27 024 Carol Creech (F71) 8 F70-74 Aubrey     45:13.407 14:33.4   45:25.28711.9 22:51 22:22 -29 168.59 50.7%

28 933 Jennifer Curtiss (F61) 9 F60-64 Carrollton     47:57.636 15:26.2   48:05.6958.1 23:46 24:12 +26 177.64 40.9%

29 011 Blair Casey (M35) [2] 20 M35-39 Carrollton     25:05.376 8:04.5   49:21.87524:16.5 12:35 12:30 -5 5.38 52.5%

30 255 John Cosentino (M59) [2] 21 M55-59 Plano     27:02.568 8:42.3   50:54.70123:52.1 13:29 13:33 +4 102.57 58.8%

31 405 Steve Russo (M58) [2] 22 M55-59 Plano     25:53.028 8:19.9   51:02.99625:10.0 12:52 13:01 +10 23.03 60.9%

32 261 John Kramer (M60) 23 M60-64 Plano     51:13.054 16:29.1   51:21.4788.4 25:40 25:33 -7 46.95 31.3%

33 246 Sheila Holen (F51) 10 F50-54 Lewisville     52:45.657 16:58.9   53:05.72020.1 26:14 26:31 +17 44.34 32.5%

34 992 Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 24 M65-69 Carrollton     33:17.409 10:42.9   59:35.88426:18.5 16:44 16:33 -11 437.41 50.9%

35 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 25 M65-69 Farmers Branch     35:07.156 11:18.2   65:18.85130:11.7 17:13 17:54 +41 187.16 48.2%

Average Finish Time: 31:35 Average Age Grade: 53.4%28 Positive Split 7 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


